
‭School News - 1st December‬

‭Value of the month -‬‭Responsibility‬

‭Breakfast club and After School Club Bookings‬
‭Please can you take extra care when making your‬

‭bookings for extended school clubs, as we have seen‬
‭an increase in corrections needing to be made‬

‭recently. We are working with School Spider on‬
‭changing the booking process so that you can make‬
‭your own alterations to bookings, but until we can‬

‭get this sorted please ensure that you book‬
‭carefully, to reduce the administration time this is‬

‭currently taking.‬

‭Church on Friday 8th December‬
‭Parents and carers are invited to join us for the annual‬
‭Christmas church service which will be taking place on‬
‭Friday 8th at 2.15pm. Please can we ask that you arrive‬

‭at the church by 2.10pm and that you exercise‬
‭consideration when parking. Children will return to‬
‭school afterwards and be dismissed by their class‬

‭teachers from the playground. Fencing club will still‬
‭take place after school, so those booked can still‬

‭attend. There will be refreshments available in the‬
‭church after the service.‬

‭Kids with Bricks‬
‭Our‬‭new‬‭kids‬‭with‬‭bricks‬‭club‬‭launched‬‭on‬‭Monday‬‭and‬‭the‬‭attending‬‭children‬‭had‬‭a‬‭brilliant‬‭time‬‭learning‬‭some‬
‭new‬ ‭ideas‬‭of‬‭what‬‭they‬‭could‬‭build‬‭from‬‭Lego‬‭and‬‭how‬‭to‬‭do‬‭this.‬‭The‬‭results‬‭were‬‭great‬‭to‬‭see‬‭and‬‭we‬‭look‬
‭forward‬‭to‬‭developing‬‭and‬‭expanding‬‭this‬‭further.‬‭Look‬‭out‬‭for‬‭the‬‭link‬‭to‬‭book‬‭for‬‭next‬‭term's‬‭club‬‭which‬‭will‬
‭be sent out next week.‬



‭Christmas Jumper Day‬
‭On Thursday 7th we are inviting everyone to wear‬
‭their Christmas jumper to school and to make a‬
‭small donation to Save the Children, if they wish to.‬
‭We can’t wait to see everyone looking great in their‬
‭jumpers!‬

‭Wreath Making‬
‭Don’t forget that our Christmas Wreath making evening‬
‭will take place on the 5th December and we hope that‬
‭you can join us. This will be a fun filled evening, perfect‬
‭for getting you into the Christmas spirit. Tickets are‬
‭just £12 and can be booked on school spider.‬

‭School orienteering October - November 2023‬
‭Thank you to all the parents and staff who have made it possible for our Year 5’s and 6’s to attend the school‬
‭orienteering events over the last term. They have thoroughly enjoyed visiting the other schools and‬
‭completing the challenges set. Congratulations to the following children who have now received a certificate of‬
‭congratulations for their participation; Bobby P, Tallulah, Freddie, Chloe, Aaron, Amelia R, Noah, Tabitha, Jai,‬
‭Harry, Lia, and Arthur, we are very proud of all of them.‬

‭Attendance‬
‭Please work with us to ensure your child is in school every day.‬

‭Poor attendance affects life chances.‬
‭You could also be liable for a fine if your child is‬

‭persistently absent. Come and talk to use if you need support‬
‭with attendance.‬

‭Class:‬ ‭Week beginning:‬‭27th November‬

‭Owls‬ ‭97.7% 5 lates‬

‭Kestrels‬ ‭98.4% 3 lates‬

‭Hawks‬ ‭98.1% 4 lates‬

‭Eagles‬ ‭97.9% 2 lates‬

‭Achievements‬
‭Learners of the week:‬
‭Barn Owls:‬‭Ella-Rae for showing enthusiasm and enjoyment‬‭when following dance routines.‬
‭Owls:‬‭George for excellent listening in class‬
‭Kestrels:‬‭Adeline for her amazing effort in Nativity‬‭rehearsals.‬
‭Hawks:‬‭Daniel M for good focus and overall attitude‬‭to learning this week.‬
‭Eagles:‬‭Noah for carefully considering the language‬‭he used within a persuasive letter.‬



‭Other achievements:‬

‭Congratulations to Leo on achieving both his level 3 swimming certificate and his 10 metre distance one too,‬
‭great effort Leo.‬
‭Well done to Lia and Aaron who both competed in and finished the Junior Runthrough race at the‬
‭Southampton 10k event, amazing result both of you.‬

‭So many talents here at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School, please share any celebrations with us each Friday‬

‭Dates for your diary:‬
‭Tuesday 5th December - Christmas wreath making evening 7-9pm‬
‭Thursday 7th December - Christmas Jumper Day‬
‭Friday 8th December - Christmas Church service at 2.15pm‬
‭Monday 11th December - EYFS and KS1 Dress Rehearsal for school and grandparents 9am‬
‭Tuesday 12th December - KS1 & EYFS Christmas Nativity for parents 9.00am‬
‭Tuesday 12th December - Pyramid Carol Concert at SNHS‬
‭Wednesday 13th  December - LFL Christmas Lunch‬
‭Thursday 14th December - Whole school visit to the pantomime‬
‭Friday 15th December - Last day of the autumn term‬
‭Forest School for Year 2‬
‭Tuesday 2nd January 2024 - Inset day‬
‭Wednesday 3rd January - First day of the spring term‬
‭Wednesday 7th February - E-safety assembly for parents 2.30pm‬
‭Thursday 8 February - KS1 SATs Workshop for parents 2.30pm‬
‭Friday 9 February - KS2 SATs Workshop for parents 2.30pm‬
‭Friday 9th February - Break up for half term‬
‭Forest School for Year 3‬
‭Monday 19th February - Return to school‬
‭Wednesday 28th February - Eagles trip to Nothe Fort‬
‭Monday 4th - Friday 8th March - Bikeability‬
‭Thursday 7th March - World Book Day‬
‭Tuesday 19th March - Parents evening 3.30-5.30pm‬
‭Thursday 21st March - Parents evening 3.30-5.30pm‬
‭Thursday 21st March - Class Photos‬
‭Thursday 28th March - Break up for Easter holidays (Maundy Thursday)‬
‭Forest School for Year 4‬
‭Monday 17 April - First day of the summer term‬
‭KS1 SATs throughout May‬
‭Monday 13th to Thursday 16th - KS2 SATs‬
‭Friday 24th May - Break up for half term‬
‭Forest School year 5‬
‭Monday 3rd June - Back to school‬
‭W/com 3rd June - Multiplication table checks to take place‬
‭Tuesday 4 June - Friday 9 June - Y6 Residential Trip TBC‬
‭Week commencing 10 June - Year 1 Phonics test‬
‭Friday 21 June - Sports Day‬
‭Tuesday 25 June - New Reception Parents’ meeting, 5pm‬
‭Friday 28 June - Reserve Sports Day‬
‭Tuesday 2 July  - Aquathon at William Barnes Yrs 5&6‬
‭Monday 8 July - KS2 Dress Rehearsal for school and grandparents 9am‬
‭Tuesday 9 July - KS2 Dress Rehearsal for school and grandparents 9am and 4pm‬
‭Friday 12 July - Nursery graduation, 2.00pm‬
‭Monday 15 July - Year 6 leavers assembly - 9-10am‬



‭Tuesday 16- Thursday 18 July  - Pre-loved clothing sale,‬
‭Tuesday 16 July - Kestrels meet and greet parents 9.15am‬
‭Wednesday 17 July - Hawks meet and greet parents 9.15am‬
‭Thursday 18 July - Eagles meet and greet parents 9.15am‬
‭Friday 19 July - Break up for summer holidays‬
‭Swimming Owls to Eagles‬
‭Forest School for Year 6‬

‭Have a lovely weekend.‬
‭Mrs Waring and all staff at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School.‬


